

College Fees 2025

STUDENT FEES

Student Fee per annum (for Years 7-12)	19,500
FAMILY FEES (billed to eldest student) Compulsory Maintenance Levy Compulsory Capital Works Levy	
TOTAL	\$ 20 700

Explanation of Fees

Stella Maris College has a flat fee structure with all compulsory core fees included.

Student Fee

Includes tuition, general curriculum and computer resources, sport, excursions and activities, visiting speakers/artists/writers, swimming and athletics carnivals.

Note: 1. Most excursions and activities are Year group and subject dependent. Year 7 Orientation Camp, Year 9 Camp and the Retreats for Years 8, 10 and 11 are included. There is no refund for students who do not attend the major camp or retreat as attendance is compulsory.

2. Some subjects attract additional fees and charges for specialised resources or external costs (see page 2).

Maintenance Levv

This is a compulsory levy to enable the College to maintain a program of long-term building maintenance.

Capital Levy

The Capital Levy is set each year by the College and approved by the Board of Directors. The compulsory levy supports the ongoing improvements to our existing buildings, small scale infrastructure projects and capital equipment. As this amount forms a collectable part of school fees no tax deduction is possible.

Voluntary Building Fund Donation (optional)

Each generation of the College invests in expanding and improving the facilities for their own benefit and that of the next generation. The College has a comprehensive long-term maintenance and low scale infrastructure program which is funded through the existing fee structure. Voluntary donations in support of the Stella Maris College Building Fund are gratefully received and used to fund ongoing improvements to our future and existing capital works programs, furthering the College's long-term masterplan.

Each family is asked to consider making a voluntary contribution of \$350 per annum.

Contributions to this Fund are fully tax deductible and can be made online here or via EFT (BSB 032-096 Account 870153). If paying a contribution via EFT please contact the Development Office: development@stellamaris.nsw.edu.au

Item and Subject Fees

The following fees are additional to the core fees.

Year 11 & 12

External VET (1 unit course)	400.00
External VET (2 unit course)	800.00
Annual resource cost – Atomi Subscription	150.00

Year 7-10

International Fee

Extra-curricular Expenses

Extra-curricular activities are not covered by the annual tuition fee and are billed separately. This includes, but is not limited to:

External sporting team fees and camps
Duke of Edinburgh registration, training and hikes
Silver & Gold Duke of Edinburgh international tours
Extra-curricular Music, Dance & Drama programmes
Music/Performing Arts tours

Debating Year 12 Formal Overseas sporting team tours Social Justice Immersion tours All other overseas and interstate tours

Sibling Discounts

Sibling discounts are automatically given to daughters who attend the College concurrently.

Second Student \$1,520
Third Student \$3,800
Fourth Student \$7,600

Financial Assistance

We encourage any parent experiencing fee paying difficulties to email fees@stellamaris.nsw.edu.au or call 9976 1862 / 9976 1812 for a confidential discussion regarding financial assistance options.